

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas WadhiyaApplicant
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 12th January, 2017

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which H onble Shri Justice A.S.Oka J.
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)