

Dond

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas Wadhiya ..Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

Mr. S.S. Kanetkar for Applicant.
Ms. S.V. Sonawae, APP for State.

**CORAM: R.M. BORDE AND
A.S. GADKARI, JJ.**

DATE: 10 FEBRUARY 2017.

P.C.:

- 1] Liberty to add first informant as party-respondent. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 3rd March, 2017.
- 2] Learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1.
- 3] Stand over to 3rd March, 2017.

(A.S. GADKARI,J.)

(R.M. BORDE, J.)