

*Ladda*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION No. 1447 of 2016**

Omprakash Bhawandas Wadhiya

..Applicant.

Vs

The State of Maharashtra

..Respondent.

Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar for the applicant.

Mr. C.P. Yadav, A.G.P. for the State.

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE & A.S.GADKARI, JJ.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017.**

P.C.

1) Apart from usual mode of service, the applicant is at liberty to serve respondent No.2 through Email/Courier/Speed Post and file affidavit of service. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.

(A.S. GADKARI,J)

(R.M. BORDE, J.)