

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas WadhiyaApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr.Shailendra S Kanetkar for Applicant.

Mr.J.P.Yagnik - APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 11th July, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 18/07/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)