

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas WadhiyaApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Shri Shailendra S Kanetkar For Applicant

Ms S V Sonawane, APP for State

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 8th August, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/08/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)