

Respondent No.2 informing her that the above Criminal Application would be taken up for admission on 12.9.2017 and the matter would be proceeded with in her absence if she does not remain present or if she is unrepresented on the said day i.e.12.9.2017

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(R.M. SAVANT, J)