

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas WadhiyaApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Shri Shailendra S Kanetkar For Applicant

Mrs A S Pai, Addl PP for State

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 12th July, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 23/07/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)