

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas Wadhiya Petitioner

versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

- Mr.S.S. Kanetkar, Advocate for Applicant.
- Mr.Somnath T. i/b. Kadam, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
- Mrs.S.D. Shinde, APP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice returnable on 08/01/2019.
2. Learned APP waives notice for Respondent No.1.
3. Ad-interim, if any, to continue till next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)