

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1447 OF 2016

Omprakash Bhawandas Wadhiya .. Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for the Applicant
Dr. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishna Iyer APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL 2024

P. C.:-

1) Mr.Kanetkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that, during pendency of the Application, Respondent No.2 is reported to be dead. He therefore seeks time to take necessary steps in the matter.

1.1) At his request, list the Application on final hearing board for the week commencing from 8th July 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)